

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2453 OF 2007

SUNIL MANTRI AND ANOTHER)... PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

BHUPEN SHAMJI CHHEDA AND OTHERS)... DEFENDANTS

Mr.Saurabh Godbole i/by Mr.Sahil Mahajan, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.
Ms.Pratibha Mehta i/by Manakchand & Co., Advocate for the
Defendant no.1.

Ms.Pooja Yadav, Advocate for the Defendant no.34 – BMC.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Ms.Mehta, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant no.1 and seeks some more time to furnish details of the legal representatives of the deceased Defendants no.2, 3, 4, 13 to 17, 22, 30 and 31 submitting that the same had been misplaced.

2. Let the said details be furnished to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs within a period of two weeks, after which let appropriate steps be taken.

3. List on 2nd July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)